  MOD14-05
1
EVENTO FORMATIVO RESIDENZIALE:
“HIV: IL FUTURO E’ NELLA STORIA”
INFORMAZIONI DI DETTAGLIO SUL PROGRAMMA FORMATIVO
TIPOLOGIA EVENTO E ACCREDITAMENTO
Evento Residenziale (RES). Accreditamento Nazionale
DATA E LOCATION

Mussini C, Cossarizza A. Analysis of inflammasomes and antiviral sensing components reveals decreased
expression of NLRX1 in HIV-positive patients assuming efficient antiretroviral therapy. AIDS. 2015 Jul 31. [Epub
ahead of print] PubMed PMID: 26237098.
4. Nasi M, De Biasi S, Bianchini E, Gibellini L, Pinti M, Scacchetti T, Trenti T, Borghi V, Mussini C, Cossarizza A.
Reliable and accurate CD4+ T cell count and percent by the portable flow cytometer CyFlow MiniPOC and "CD4
Easy Count Kit-Dry", as revealed by the comparison with the gold standard dual platform technology. PLoS One.
2015 Jan 26;10(1):e0116848. doi: 10.1371/journal.pone.0116848. eCollection 2015. PubMed PMID: 25622041;
PubMed Central PMCID: PMC4306486.
5. Camoni L, Raimondo M, Dorrucci M, Regine V, Salfa MC, Suligoi B; CARPHA Study Group. Estimating minimum
adult HIV prevalence: a cross-sectional study to assess the characteristics of people living with HIV in Italy. AIDS
Res Hum Retroviruses. 2015 Mar;31(3):282-7. doi: 10.1089/AID.2014.0154. Epub 2015 Jan 6. PubMed PMID:
25432098; PubMed Central PMCID: PMC4348082.
6. Zaccarelli M, Fabbiani M, Pinnetti C, Borghi V, Giannetti A, Sterrantino G, Lorenzini P, Latini A, Loiacono L,
Colafigli M, Ammassari A, D'Ettorre G, Plazzi M, Di Giambenedetto S, Antinori A. Switching to boosted protease
inhibitor plus a second antiretroviral drug (dual therapy) for treatment simplification: a multicenter analysis. J Int
AIDS Soc. 2014 Nov 2;17(4 Suppl 3):19802. doi: 10.7448/IAS.17.4.19802. eCollection 2014. PubMed PMID:
25397546; PubMed Central PMCID: PMC4225349.
7. Sterrantino G, Zaccarelli M, Prati F, Boschi A, Sighinolfi L, Borghi V. Four-drugs regimen containing raltegravir is
highly effective in HIV patients starting therapy with >500,000 copies/mL viral load. J Int AIDS Soc. 2014 Nov
2;17(4 Suppl 3):19774. doi: 10.7448/IAS.17.4.19774. eCollection 2014. PubMed PMID: 25397518; PubMed
Central PMCID: PMC4225272.
8. Puzzolante C, Vecchia M, Zona S, Borghi V, Guaraldi G, Mussini C. Monitoring renal function during combination
therapy with telaprevir in HIV/HCV co-infected patients with advanced/fibrosis cirrhosis. J Int AIDS Soc. 2014 Nov
2;17(4 Suppl 3):19627. doi: 10.7448/IAS.17.4.19627. eCollection 2014. PubMed PMID: 25394131; PubMed
Central PMCID: PMC4224941.
9. Nasi M, Alboni S, Pinti M, Tascedda F, Benatti C, Benatti S, Gibellini L, De Biasi S, Borghi V, Brunello N, Mussini
C, Cossarizza A. Successful treatment of HIV-1 infection increases the expression of a novel, short transcript for
IL-18 receptor α chain. J Acquir Immune Defic Syndr. 2014 Nov 1;67(3):254-7. doi:
10.1097/QAI.0000000000000313. PubMed PMID: 25314247.
10. Santantonio T, Fasano M, Sagnelli E, Tundo P, Babudieri S, Fabris P, Toti M, Di Perri G, Marino N, Pizzigallo E,
Angarano G; Acute Hepatitis C Study Group.Acute hepatitis C: a 24-week course of pegylated interferon α-2b
versus a 12-week course of pegylated interferon α-2b alone or with ribavirin. Hepatology. 2014 Jun;59(6):2101-9.
doi: 10.1002/hep.26991. Epub 2014 Apr 29. PubMed PMID: 24442928.
11. Di Marco V, Covolo L, Calvaruso V, Levrero M, Puoti M, Suter F, Gaeta GB, Ferrari C, Raimondo G, Fattovich G,
Santantonio T, Alberti A, Bruno R, Mussini C, Mondelli M, Donato F, Craxì A; Multicenter Italian Group for the
Study of Hepatitis C. Who is more likely to respond to dual treatment with pegylated-interferon and ribavirin for
chronic hepatitis C? A gender-oriented analysis. J Viral Hepat. 2013 Nov;20(11):790-800. doi: 10.1111/jvh.12106.
Epub 2013 Sep 15. PubMed PMID: 24168258.
12. Ferraro D, De Biasi S, Vitetta F, Simone AM, Federzoni L, Borghi V, Cossarizza A, Nichelli PF, Sola P. Recurrent
varicella following steroids and fingolimod in a Multiple Sclerosis patient. J Neuroimmune Pharmacol. 2013
Dec;8(5):1059-61. doi: 10.1007/s11481-013-9510-4. Epub 2013 Oct 27. PubMed PMID:  24163092.
13. D'Ettorre G, Lo Presti A, Gori C, Cella E, Bertoli A, Vullo V, Perno CF, Ciotti M, Foley BT, Ciccozzi M; HIV-2
Study Group. An HIV type 2 case series in Italy: a phylogenetic analysis. AIDS Res Hum Retroviruses. 2013
Sep;29(9):1254-9. doi: 10.1089/AID.2013.0091. Epub 2013 May 25. PubMed PMID: 23638670.
14. Nasi M, Riva A, Borghi V, D'Amico R, Del Giovane C, Casoli C, Galli M, Vicenzi E, Gibellini L, De Biasi S, Clerici
M, Mussini C, Cossarizza A, Pinti M.  Novel genetic association of TNF-α-238 and PDCD1-7209 polymorphisms
with long-term non-progressive HIV-1 infection. Int J Infect Dis. 2013 Oct;17(10):e845-50. doi:
10.1016/j.ijid.2013.01.003. Epub 2013 Feb 10. PubMed PMID: 23403273.

10.1038/ncomms1325. Epub 2011 May 24. PubMed PMID: 21610724.
24. Torti C, d'Arminio-Monforte A, Pozniak AL, Lapadula G, Cologni G, Antinori A, De Luca A, Mussini C, Castagna
A, Cicconi P, Minoli L, Costantini A, Carosi G,  Liang H, Cesana BM; MASTER, Chelsea & Westminster, ICONA,
Modena and S. Raffaele  HIV Cohorts. Long-term CD4+ T-cell count evolution after switching from regimens
including HIV nucleoside reverse transcriptase inhibitors (NRTI) plus protease inhibitors to regimens containing
NRTI plus non-NRTI or only NRTI. BMC Infect Dis. 2011 Jan 25;11:23. doi: 10.1186/1471-2334-11-23. PubMed
PMID: 21266068; PubMed Central PMCID: PMC3038912.
25. Antonelli F, Borghi V, Galassi G, Nichelli P, Valzania F. Can HIV infection cause a worsening of tics in Tourette
patients? Neurol Sci. 2011 Feb;32(1):191-2. doi: 10.1007/s10072-010-0410-6. Epub 2010 Sep 25. PubMed
PMID: 20872035.
26. Study Group on Death Rates at High CD4 Count in Antiretroviral Naïve Patients, Lodwick RK, Sabin CA, Porter
K, Ledergerber B, van Sighem A, Cozzi-Lepri A, Khaykin P, Mocroft A, Jacobson L, De Wit S, Obel N, Castagna
A, Wasmuth JC, Gill J, Klein MB, Gange S, Riera M, Mussini C, Gutiérrez F, Touloumi  G, Carrieri P, Guest JL,
Brockmeyer NH, Phillips AN. Death rates in HIV-positive  antiretroviral-naive patients with CD4 count greater than
350 cells per microL in Europe and North America: a pooled cohort observational study. Lancet. 2010 Jul
31;376(9738):340-5. doi: 10.1016/S0140- 6736(10)60932-4. Epub 2010 Jul 15. PubMed PMID: 20638118;
PubMed Central PMCID: PMC3085917.
27. Nasi M, Pinti M, Manzini S, Gibellini L, Manzini L, Bisi L, De Biasi S, Del Giovane C, D'Amico R, Borghi V,
Mussini C, Cossarizza A. Predictive value of intracellular HIV-1 DNA levels during CD4-guided treatment
interruption in HIV+ patients. AIDS Res Hum Retroviruses. 2010 May;26(5):553-8. doi:10.1089/aid.2009.0256.
PubMed PMID: 20455764.
28. Nemes E, Bertoncelli L, Lugli E, Pinti M, Nasi M, Manzini L, Manzini S, Prati F, Borghi V, Cossarizza A, Mussini
C. Cytotoxic granule release dominates gag-specific CD4+ T-cell response in different phases of HIV infection.
AIDS. 2010 Apr 24;24(7):947-57. doi: 10.1097/QAD.0b013e328337b144. PubMed PMID:20179574.
29. Collaboration of Observational HIV Epidemiological Research Europe (COHERE) Study Group, Bohlius J,
Schmidlin K, Costagliola D, Fätkenheuer G, May M, Caro-Murillo AM, Mocroft A, Bonnet F, Clifford G,
Karafoulidou A, Miro JM, Lundgren J, Chene G, Egger M. Incidence and risk factors of HIV-related non-Hodgkin's
lymphoma in the era of combination antiretroviral therapy: a European multicohort study. Antivir Ther.
2009;14(8):1065-74. doi: 10.3851/IMP1462. PubMed PMID: 20032536; PubMed Central PMCID: PMC2821596.
30. Mussini C, Touloumi G, Bakoyannis G, Sabin C, Castagna A, Sighinolfi L, Erikson LE, Bratt G, Borghi V, Lazzarin
A, Cossarizza A, Esposito R. Magnitude and determinants of CD4 recovery after HAART resumption after 1 cycle
of treatment interruption. J Acquir Immune Defic Syndr. 2009 Dec;52(5):588-94. PubMed PMID: 19950432.
31. Marconi A, Balestrieri M, Comastri G, Pulvirenti FR, Gennari W, Tagliazucchi S, Pecorari M, Borghi V, Marri D,